Funding for Outside Agencies

Name of Organization

Be The Solution, Inc./Income-based vouchers program $

Bethel Ready 4 Work-Reentry Program
Capital City Chamber of Commerce

Children's Home Society Community Partnership School at Sabal Palm
CESC Inc.-Kearney Center security

Civic Center Rebate

Civil Citation Scholarship

Community Gardens

Community Neighborhood Renaissance

Domestic Violence Coordination Council

Downtown Improvement Authority/Downtown Marketplace

Florida Disabled Outdoors Association

Honor Flight

Hope Community

Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC)

Keep Tallahassee Leon County Beautiful-Adopt A Street*

Leon County Mental Health Court

Low Income Pool/Trauma Center

Oasis Center for Women and Girls

Riley Center/Museum of African American History and Culture

St. Francis Wildlife

Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation

Tallahassee Veterans Legal Collaborative-Stand Down, formerly known
as Florida Veterans Foundation, Inc.

The Dreams Center

United Partners for Human Services

Village Square

Whole Child Leon

Total Funding $
*Funding for program will come from current resources in Neighborhood Affairs

FY 2018

- $
125,000
9,700

40,000
60,000
30,000
15,000
10,000
19,400
15,000
25,000
10,000
135,575
75,000
25,000
30,000
50,000
20,000
49,488
30,000
80,000

10,000
15,000
40,000
20,000
63,800
1,002,963 $

EY 2019

24,939
125,000

35,000
40,000
60,000
30,000
4,000
10,000
19,400
15,000
25,000
10,000
135,575
75,000

30,000
50,000
20,000
49,488
30,000
80,000

10,000
15,000
40,000
20,000
63,800
1,017,202



