Funding for Outside Agencies

Name of Organization		<u>FY 2018</u>	<u>FY 2019</u>
Be The Solution, Inc./Income-based vouchers program	\$	- \$	24,939
Bethel Ready 4 Work-Reentry Program		125,000	125,000
Capital City Chamber of Commerce		9,700	-
Children's Home Society Community Partnership School at Sabal Palm		-	35,000
CESC IncKearney Center security		40,000	40,000
Civic Center Rebate		60,000	60,000
Civil Citation Scholarship		30,000	30,000
Community Gardens		15,000	4,000
Community Neighborhood Renaissance		10,000	10,000
Domestic Violence Coordination Council		19,400	19,400
Downtown Improvement Authority/Downtown Marketplace		15,000	15,000
Florida Disabled Outdoors Association		25,000	25,000
Honor Flight		10,000	10,000
Hope Community		135,575	135,575
Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC)		75,000	75,000
Keep Tallahassee Leon County Beautiful-Adopt A Street*		25,000	-
Leon County Mental Health Court		30,000	30,000
Low Income Pool/Trauma Center		50,000	50,000
Oasis Center for Women and Girls		20,000	20,000
Riley Center/Museum of African American History and Culture		49,488	49,488
St. Francis Wildlife		30,000	30,000
Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation		80,000	80,000
Tallahassee Veterans Legal Collaborative-Stand Down, formerly known			
as Florida Veterans Foundation, Inc.		10,000	10,000
The Dreams Center		15,000	15,000
United Partners for Human Services		40,000	40,000
Village Square		20,000	20,000
Whole Child Leon		<u>63,800</u>	<u>63,800</u>
Total Funding	\$	1,002,963 \$	1,017,202
*Funding for program will come from current resources in Neighborhood Aff	fairs		

*Funding for program will come from current resources in Neighborhood Affairs